45,876 48,076

15,731 15,640
13,318 825
19,216 20,648
7,346 9,186

55,611 46,299

(9,735) 1,777

- -

(9,735) 1,777

(9,735) 1,777

- (604)

(9,735) 1,173

(0.00) 0.00

10,065,062 10,000,000

Koffee Korner Inc.

 Consolidated Statements of Operations

   For the Fiscal Year  For the Fiscal Year
   Ended  Ended
   March 31, 2012  March 31, 2011

 NET SALES  $  $

 COST OF SALES

 GROSS PROFIT

 OPERATING EXPENSES:
  Payroll expenses
  Professional fees
  Rent expense
  General and administrative expenses

   Total operating expenses

 INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES

 INCOME TAXES

 NET INCOME (LOSS)  $  $

 Pro Forma Financial Information:

 Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes

 Pro Forma Income Tax Provision

 Pro Forma Net Income (Loss)  $  $

 NET LOSS PER COMMON SHARE
  - BASIC AND DILUTED:  $  $

  Weighted average common shares outstanding
   - basic and diluted

 See accompanying notes to the consolidated financial statements

F-4

16,855 - - - 15,948 32,803

10,000,000 1,000 (1,000) -

1,777 1,777

16,855 10,000,000 1,000 (1,000) 17,725 34,580

(1,608) (1,608)

(15,247) 15,247 -

3,301 3,301

21,026 (21,026) -

200,000 20 20

330,000 33 32,967 33,000

(13,036) (13,036)

- 10,530,000 1,053 68,240 (13,036) 56,257

Koffee Korner Inc.

Consolidated Statement of Stockholders' Equity
For the Fiscal Years Ended March 31, 2012 and 2011

   Common Stock, $0.0001 Par Value   Additional   Retained   Total
   S Corp. Stockholder's   Number of   Paid-in   Earnings   Stockholders'
   Contributed Capital   Shares   Amount   Capital   (Deficit)   Equity

 Balance, March 31, 2010  $   $  $  $  $

 Common shares issued to the sole
stockholder of the

 S Corp upon formation of the
Company

 as if the Company had its capital